
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 

19 
07 
7 

44 
79 

142 
47 
88 
91 
12 
04 
6 
9 

64 
13 

129 
49 
01 
10 

107 
78 
14 
67 
98 
69 
06 
29 
24 
60 

133 
08 
42 
70 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Justin Claucherty 

Grant Vogel 

Steven Greenhill 

Kyle Greenhill 

John Vogel 

Calvin Kautz 

Justin Elder 

Russell King 

Greg Miller 

Peter Jankovskis 

Tyler Fox 

Matt Gray 

Steven Rehkemper 

Carl Hayward 

Scott Barr 

Chris Current 

Robert Mumm 

Jacob Deily 

Reid Johnson 

Robin Kirkland 

Brent Steward 

Craig Wheatley 

Dean Cunningham 

Dave Tatge 

Dave Yahn 

Chris Prevenas 

Timothy Gray 

David Glodowski 

Andrea King 

Robert Barton 

David De Bolt 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:30.230 

2:30.275 

2:30.378 

2:30.564 

2:31.377 

2:31.506 

2:31.554 

2:31.724 

2:32.057 

2:33.142 

2:33.223 

2:33.230 

2:33.375 

2:33.377 

2:33.383 

2:33.393 

2:33.611 

2:34.034 

2:34.406 

2:34.486 

2:34.673 

2:34.783 

2:34.991 

2:35.659 

2:35.814 

2:36.013 

2:37.590 

2:38.624 

2:39.265 

2:39.392 

2:39.870 

2:39.930 

2:47.897 

R1 Best Tm 

2:30.958 
2:31.200 
2:31.291 
2:30.745 
2:31.728 
2:31.670 
2:32.118 
2:32.983 
2:32.670 
2:34.414 
2:37.858 
2:33.695 
2:34.101 
2:33.377 
2:33.856 
2:34.845 
2:33.853 
2:35.158 
2:35.769 
2:35.189 
2:35.369 
2:36.856 
2:36.944 
2:35.659 
2:35.814 
2:36.013 
2:37.590 
2:39.896 
2:39.265 
2:39.392 
2:39.870 
2:39.930 
2:49.468 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:30.230 
2:30.779 
2:30.378 
2:31.039 
2:31.377 
2:31.506 
2:31.554 
2:31.724 
2:32.584 
2:33.142 
2:33.223 
2:33.230 
3:06.452 
2:34.283 
2:33.531 
2:33.393 
2:33.611 
2:34.034 
2:34.406 
2:34.999 
2:34.673 
2:37.126 

2:37.470 
2:37.899 
2:36.545 
2:37.869 
2:38.624 
2:40.702 
2:40.044 
2:40.715 
2:42.212 
2:47.897 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:30.316 
2:30.275 
2:31.128 
2:30.564 
2:32.473 
2:33.050 
2:32.301 
2:32.839 
2:32.057 
2:34.395 
2:33.519 
2:33.765 
2:33.375 
2:33.770 
2:33.383 
2:34.612 
2:33.653 
2:34.920 
2:35.205 
2:34.486 
2:35.306 
2:34.783 
2:34.991 
2:37.010 
2:37.517 
2:36.798 
2:40.658 
2:38.946 
2:40.502 
2:42.746 
2:43.487 
2:39.987 
2:47.959 

Hometown 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Jackson MI 

St. Louis MO 

Mundelein IL 

Mundelein IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Geneva IL 

Lakeville MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Lancaster OH 

Lisle IL 

Kansas City MO 

Chaska MN 

Chicago IL 

Olathe KS 

Appleton WI 

Silver Spring MD 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Piedmont OK 

Naples FL 

Parkville MO 

Bartlesville OK 

Sanibel FL 

Chicago IL 

Glenview IL 

HARTFORD WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Minneapolis Mn 

Phoenix AZ 

Minneapolis MN 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Cumberland IN 

Member_ID 

232202 

341977 

320162 

527264 

395672 

395683 

513487 

608914 

259510 

497691 

541010 

337818 

313806 

381528 

222447 

450988 

515144 

209758 

135000 

634389 

242765 

363825 

554890 

497626 

458463 

444834 

135501_1 

291226 

253560 

456468 

497690 

650073 

3899_1 

Region 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

CILL 

STL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

OVR 

CHI 

KCR 

LOL 

CHI 

KCR 

Milw 

WDC 

Milw 

OKLA 

LOL 

KCR 

NEOK 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 

DonateStuff.com 

Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S Auto Club 

Carrier: Turn to the Experts 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 

TRB Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Subway 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 

Rehco LLC 

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 

Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

RITA'S ITALIAN ICE 

SRG Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Green Flag Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

My WIfe 

PaDor Farms 

Printed: 7/10/2022 9:07:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 1=SRF3 

Gp1 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Grid Official Group 1
Sunday 
Posted 9:10 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 

20 
45 
6 

149 
17 
35 
36 
86 
40 
73 
53 
22 
12 
18 

182 
186 
174 
130 
87 
7 

71 
98 
16 

113 
14 
9 

114 
01 
93 
94 
99 
95 
67 
83 
2 

Name 

Patrick Womack 

Joe Boden 

Nathan Martin 

Gregory Schermer 

John Snyder 

Tom O'Toole 

Joe Moser 

Derek Chan 

David Palfenier 

John LoGiudice 

Matthew O'Toole 

Derek Wagner 

Patrick Price 

Aaron Kaplan 

Nate Cicero 

Jarrett Jones 

Camden Gruber 

Westin Workman 

Adam Gonzalez 

Steve Smyczek 

Richard Dickey 

Kevin Fryer 

Ricardo Arruda 

Thomas Wiegner 

Camden Risch 

Maxwell James Kittleson 

Bryce Mersberger 

Jasper Drengler 

Richard Grunenwald 

Tom Sager 

Bruce Bannister 

Tim DeRonne 

James Ebben 

James Stinehelfer 

Randy Schwoerer 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

2:27.629 

2:28.273 

2:28.884 

2:29.084 

2:30.039 

2:31.088 

2:31.102 

2:34.157 

2:34.295 

2:35.206 

2:36.106 

2:36.631 

2:37.933 

2:37.999 

2:39.567 

2:39.713 

2:39.715 

2:39.904 

2:40.048 

2:40.643 

2:41.815 

2:41.938 

2:42.575 

2:43.599 

2:44.626 

2:45.084 

2:45.174 

2:45.702 

2:46.570 

2:48.734 

2:50.221 

2:55.879 

3:01.836 

3:02.744 

3:11.244 

R1 Best Tm 

2:29.112 
2:28.413 
2:29.483 
2:31.592 
2:32.917 
2:32.686 
2:32.779 
2:34.157 

2:36.798 
2:39.503 
2:36.631 
2:37.933 
2:37.999 

2:40.064 
2:41.041 
2:40.048 
2:40.643 
2:42.808 
2:41.938 
2:43.284 
2:44.996 
2:44.626 
2:45.084 
2:46.181 
2:45.702 
2:46.570 

2:51.308 
2:57.973 

3:06.401 
3:11.244 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:28.696 
2:28.825 
2:28.884 
2:29.084 
2:30.039 
2:31.212 
2:31.225 
2:35.248 
2:35.184 
2:35.206 
2:36.106 
2:36.842 
2:39.418 
2:42.791 
2:39.567 
2:39.713 
2:39.715 
2:43.642 
2:41.344 
2:41.779 
2:41.815 

2:45.801 
2:50.158 
2:45.174 
2:48.374 
2:47.789 
2:48.734 
2:50.221 
2:59.477 

3:02.744 
3:11.703 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:27.629 
2:28.273 
2:29.343 
2:30.973 
2:31.266 
2:31.088 
2:31.102 

2:34.295 
2:36.419 

2:37.881 
2:41.313 

2:40.635 
2:40.026 
2:39.904 
2:41.428 

2:42.860 
2:42.398 
2:42.575 
2:43.599 
2:45.661 
2:45.207 
2:45.747 
3:19.692 
2:47.080 

2:50.346 
2:55.879 
3:01.836 
3:02.932 

Hometown 

Burr Ridge IL 

Winnetka IL 

Westminster CO 

Davenport IA 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Dallas TX 

Rosemount MN 

miami FL 

Hartland WI 

Wilmette IL 

Chaska MN 

Richfield MN 

Evanston IL 

Pound Ridge NY 

Atlanta GA 

Winchester VA 

Charlotte NC 

Snohomish WA 

New Berlin WI 

Columbus IN 

Bloomington IL 

Oxnard CA 

Saint Charles IL 

Spring TX 

Brookfield WI 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Shawano WI 

Hilliard OH 

Naperville IL 

NOVI MI 

Beverly Hills MI 

Appleton WI 

Plymouth WI 

PLYMOUTH WI 

Member_ID 

362485 

266025_3 

640089 

426081 

416397 

468817 

274665 

585320 

361704 

423869 

468818 

374618 

496684 

405530 

680534 

479830 

624466 

659912 

554529 

373965 

77807 

415019 

482789 

526036 

411422 

148640_3 

662991 

382138 

92557_1 

128908 

413544 

247642 

276005 

172503 

232505 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

Colo 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Atl 

WDC 

CCR 

Nwst 

Milw 

Tex 

WDC 

CSCC 

CHI 

Hous 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Porsche 911/997 S 

BMW M2 CS R 

Porsche 997.2 

Porsche 997.2 

BMW M2 CSR 

Honda CRX Si 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda RF 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

BMW 330 

Nissan 350z 

Audi S4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Nissan 370 Z 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Focus SVT 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic SI 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

GEO Storm 

Sponsor 

WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogs 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performance Doors 

Fall-Line Motorsport 

King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

POM Autosports 

Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

SimsByRacers.com 

NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan G-LOC Brakes 

Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 

Flatout Motorsports / Next Foundations 

Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 

Corrosion Control Resources Inc 

Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Winery 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 

Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 

Chimney Mechanix Route 29 Racewear RV6 performance Ktuner yellow usa 

Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 

Still Working 

Advanced Autosports 

Wheel Works Detroit 

Lamers Racing, G-Loc, Mazda 

Ann Marie/Advanced Autosports 

Announcements 
Car 40 loss of qualifying times from race 1 - GCR 9.3.50 
Car 87 penalty reversed by chief steward - No weight penalty 
Car 67 was a car change after qual 1 and Race 1 for James Ebben 

Printed: 7/10/2022 9:32:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 2=Small DOT CW -STL STU T2 T3 T4  

Gp2 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 2
Sunday 
Posted 9:30 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

No. 

46 
45 
0 

09 
18 
9 

00 
83 
5 
7 
2 

22 
27 
97 
50 
42 
15 
30 
74 
10 
82 
32 
19 
11 

Name 

James French 

Brian French 

Jason Miller 

J.R. Smart 

David Locke 

Greg Case 

Jeremy Hill 

Greg Gyann 

Rob Radmann 

Mike Reupert 

Dean Oppermann 

Moses Smith 

Jonathan Collins 

Richard Colburn 

Hayden Eade 

Bill Johnson 

Mike Beauchamp 

Marc Paganini 

Doug Schumacher 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Jim Roberts 

David Schaal 

Fred Michael 

Dale Vandenbush 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FA 

P1 

FX 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

Overall BestTm 

2:02.995 

2:05.649 

2:05.773 

2:07.598 

2:07.746 

2:08.923 

2:09.607 

2:09.996 

2:13.843 

2:13.946 

2:16.487 

2:17.181 

2:17.951 

2:18.545 

2:19.688 

2:21.571 

2:21.756 

2:23.565 

2:23.832 

2:24.293 

2:25.736 

2:27.895 

2:31.430 

2:32.315 

R1 Best Tm 

2:03.737 
2:07.835 
2:08.204 
2:09.812 
2:07.746 
2:19.440 
2:10.882 

2:13.843 
2:14.906 
2:19.114 
2:19.360 
2:20.184 
2:18.545 
2:21.647 

2:21.756 
2:27.240 
2:37.079 
2:25.706 
2:27.488 
2:28.516 
2:35.375 
2:39.352 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:02.995 
2:07.983 
2:06.479 
2:07.598 
2:17.249 
2:08.923 
2:09.607 
2:09.996 
2:15.181 
2:13.946 
2:17.434 
2:17.181 
2:17.951 
2:22.605 
2:19.688 
2:22.207 
2:32.053 
2:23.565 
2:55.887 
2:24.293 
2:26.101 
2:30.967 
2:31.430 
2:32.315 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:04.545 
2:05.649 
2:05.773 
2:08.791 
2:09.542 

2:10.844 

2:14.441 
2:16.487 
2:18.019 

2:22.649 
2:21.749 
2:21.571 

3:01.754 
2:23.832 

2:25.736 
2:27.895 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Plymouth WI 

Madison WI 

Lafayette IN 

Peoria IL 

Toronto ON 

Western Springs IL 

Cedarburg WI 

Hubertus WI 

Plainfield IL 

Cresson TX 

Oak Park IL 

Northbrook IL 

Barrington IL 

Leawood KS 

Green Bay WI 

Grand Prairie TX 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Spring Lake MI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Woodbury MN 

Pittsboro IN 

Humboldt WI 

Member_ID 

396487 

195144 

226307 

295306 

412582 

200945 

256493 

478244 

538026 

141856_1 

128453 

278917 

672991 

3094 

532162 

181783_1 

240201 

359514 

42803 

328278_1 

127623 

346504 

112575_1 

328691 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

IND 

CILL 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Tex 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

KCR 

Milw 

Tex 

Iowa 

Milw 

BVR 

LOL 

CIN 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Swift 014/CSR 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

WynnFurst 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF-1 

Stohr WF-1 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA FE2 

FMzR FMzR 

Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Nostendo 1 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF01-2 

Van Diemen RF99 

Pro Mazda Pro Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

Formula Mazda 

CARBIR DS-3 

SCCA FE 

SCCA ESR Mazda 

Spartan VP2-Mazda 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Stuart + Branigin LLP 

Hawk Performance 

HOOSIER / STAN 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 

Sunshine Metals 

Sunshine Metals 

Portable Work Tools Inc 

Gyrodynamics Rock Beauchamp 

RelaDyne 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

PXP Racewear 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Announcements 
R1 - Car 42 Loss ot Times - Sound per Supps Loss of Times 

Printed: 7/10/2022 9:56:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 3=Big Bore OW - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 PX* 

Gp3 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 3
Sunday 
Posted 9:58 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

No. 

31 
36 
24 
66 
97 

146 
70 

161 
19 

136 
2 

18 
44 
60 
71 

107 
20 
40 

167 
78 
17 
15 
7 

64 
95 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Cliff Ebben 

Rick Dittman 

Denny Lamers 

Brian Goodwin 

Mark Boden 

Joe Koenig 

Thomas Herb 

Justin Elder 

Joshua Carlson 

Patrick Womack 

Paul Musschoot 

Tony Ave 

Timothy Gray 

Jonathan Anderson 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Tom Stanford 

Richard Ruckh 

Steve Leidholdt 

Clark Cambern 

Karl Heath 

Kyle Gilbert 

Luke Meiborg 

Matt Gray 

Zachary Meiborg 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

Overall BestTm 

2:05.984 

2:06.726 

2:10.900 

2:11.993 

2:15.485 

2:16.257 

2:16.489 

2:16.612 

2:17.637 

2:18.928 

2:19.591 

2:20.822 

2:22.720 

2:23.395 

2:23.457 

2:24.427 

2:26.488 

2:27.314 

2:32.477 

2:33.710 

2:36.667 

2:47.227 

2:51.261 

3:16.067 

R1 Best Tm 

2:08.673 
2:09.332 
2:13.779 
2:11.993 
2:15.939 
2:17.365 
2:16.546 
2:18.437 
2:17.637 
2:22.116 
2:19.631 
2:21.646 
2:24.626 
2:25.388 
2:24.692 
2:29.433 
2:27.392 
2:27.314 
2:32.477 
2:33.710 

2:47.227 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:05.984 
2:06.726 
2:10.900 
3:39.026 
2:15.485 
2:16.257 
2:16.489 
2:16.612 
2:18.803 
2:21.351 
2:57.984 
2:20.822 
2:22.720 
2:23.395 
2:23.457 
2:24.427 
2:26.488 

2:33.850 
2:33.918 
2:36.667 
3:09.707 
2:51.261 

17:47.855 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:47.087 

2:49.001 

2:43.174 
2:16.581 
2:17.584 
2:23.697 
2:18.928 
2:19.591 
2:55.141 
2:23.180 
2:59.815 
3:17.113 

2:59.507 
3:14.242 
3:20.927 
2:59.849 

3:21.998 

3:16.067 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Fremont WI 

Tomah WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Glenview IL 

Barrington IL 

Lakeville MN 

Princeton IA 

Burr Ridge IL 

Marengo IL 

Maiden NC 

Minneapolis Mn 

Lakewood IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Orland Park IL 

Wheaton IL 

Chesterfield MO 

Dewitt MI 

Jonesville MI 

Janesville WI 

Roscoe IL 

Chaska MN 

Roscoe IL 

Member_ID 

353465 

244296 

57464 

268567_1 

435869 

266025_1 

384667 

403182 

259510 

662790 

362485 

281155 

138993 

253560 

337802 

341977 

99040 

322875 

499128 

424309 

553751 

652187 

680780 

381528 

672579 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CCR 

LOL 

BVR 

NEO 

BVR 

CHI 

STL 

WMR 

WMR 

BVR 

BVR 

LOL 

BVR 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette C 7 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991.2 Cup 

BMW M3 

Porsche 991.2 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 991.2 Cup Car 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Audi R8 GT4 

Ford Cope Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW E92 M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Dodge Challenger 

Chevrolet Corvette C6R 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2 mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Lamers Racing McMahon Group Stumpf Ford 

RDE 

Lamers Racing McMahon Group Stumpf Ford 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Autosport 

Enseva 

WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogsh 

C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Ave Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Crowned Eagle Racing 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 

STLCOM.COM 

Bilstein Shocks Wesley Motorsports 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Meiborg 

Printed: 7/10/2022 10:18:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 4=Big Bore CW - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX* AS T1 

Gp4 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 4
Sunday 
Posted 10:20 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

No. 

182 
174 
130 
42 

172 
44 
51 
86 
5 

59 
87 
16 
31 
52 
6 

14 
115 
07 
27 

141 
11 

155 
94 
74 
91 
09 

188 
144 
41 
10 

194 
73 
33 
24 
99 
12 
08 

Name 

Nate Cicero 

Camden Gruber 

Westin Workman 

Michael Borden 

Alex Bertagnoli 

Joshua Hansen 

Grant West 

Jarrett Jones 

Alexander Searle 

Jason Pribyl 

Adam Gonzalez 

Nathan Saxon 

Antonio Zarcone 

Wael Khreiss 

Ricardo Arruda 

Camden Risch 

Thomas Annunziata 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Brown 

Nico Bratz 

Matthew Novak 

Cam Ebben 

Tom Sager 

Chris Craft 

Nick Stagl 

Senter Smith 

Sean Varwig 

Brandon Collins 

Myles Goertz 

Chris Lefferdink 

Sean Hayes 

Bret Prange 

Erick Hallick 

John Kendall 

Bruce Bannister 

Russell King 

Andrea King 

Class 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:38.244 

2:38.542 

2:38.545 

2:38.706 

2:38.727 

2:38.790 

2:38.815 

2:38.861 

2:38.916 

2:39.145 

2:39.197 

2:39.433 

2:41.101 

2:41.325 

2:42.095 

2:44.439 

2:44.436 

2:44.531 

2:44.547 

2:44.592 

2:44.626 

2:44.894 

2:45.249 

2:45.388 

2:45.684 

2:45.715 

2:45.724 

2:46.256 

2:47.205 

2:47.208 

2:47.211 

2:47.583 

2:49.040 

2:50.076 

2:51.105 

2:53.587 

R1 Best Tm 

2:39.833 
2:39.731 
2:39.301 
2:39.711 
2:39.434 
2:39.881 
2:40.912 
2:40.316 
2:39.510 
2:41.380 
2:40.465 
2:39.433 
2:41.101 
2:42.108 
2:42.095 
2:44.790 

2:44.887 
2:45.009 
2:44.884 
2:44.592 
2:44.626 
2:44.894 
2:45.249 
2:45.388 
2:45.684 
2:45.715 
2:45.724 
2:56.251 
2:48.215 
2:48.001 
2:47.905 
2:49.910 

2:50.076 
2:51.520 
2:55.229 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:38.244 
2:38.542 
2:38.545 
2:38.706 
2:38.727 
2:38.790 
2:38.815 
2:38.861 
2:38.916 
2:39.145 
2:39.197 

12:39.649 
2:41.325 
3:51.916 
2:44.439 

2:44.436 
2:44.531 
2:44.547 
2:46.482 
2:44.677 
2:45.431 
2:45.823 
2:45.852 
2:45.789 
2:46.208 

2:47.205 
2:47.208 
2:47.211 

2:50.550 
2:51.105 
2:53.587 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:47.304 
2:45.919 
2:46.257 
2:46.423 
2:45.720 

2:46.366 
2:46.512 
2:46.389 
2:46.024 
2:46.018 
2:46.256 
2:48.827 
2:47.969 
2:47.609 
2:47.583 
2:49.040 
2:50.428 
2:52.694 
2:54.243 

Hometown 

Pound Ridge NY 

Winchester VA 

Charlotte NC 

Lisbon WI 

Lakewood IL 

Burlington WI 

Buford GA 

Atlanta GA 

Plantation FL 

Glenview IL 

Snohomish WA 

Wakefield RI 

Las Vegas NV 

Topeka KS 

Oxnard CA 

Spring TX 

Colts Neck NJ 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Nashotah WI 

West Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Naperville IL 

Pillager MN 

Chicago IL 

Greenville SC 

Lake Zurich IL 

River Forest IL 

Waukee IA 

Northfield IL 

Naperville IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

SHOREWOOD IL 

Three Lakes WI 

NOVI MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Member_ID 

680534 

624466 

659912 

468473 

653396 

553296 

549094 

479830 

673813 

623760 

554529 

543099 

651238 

610213 

482789 

411422 

661390 

460133 

404862 

610792 

651709 

418750 

128908 

454442 

545103 

483451 

646434 

510838 

506119 

476843 

510644 

530532 

676327 

524566 

413544 

497691 

497690 

Region 

CHI 

WDC 

CCR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Atl 

Atl 

Milw 

CHI 

Nwst 

NER 

CSCC 

KCR 

CSCC 

Hous 

NNJ 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CCR 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Mazda Motorsports 

Flatout Motorsports / Next Foundations 

Mazda Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Netsplice 

Mazda Advanced Autosport Arai Sparco Toyo 

Advanced Autosport Papa Murphy's 

W2 Motorsports 

Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 

Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 

Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 

Flatout Motorsports / Grenon's of Newport / Ikoniqa 

W2racing 

Formidable Racing Development 

F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 

Zipprich machinery movers 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Still Working 

SneakyMoose Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 

Advanced Autosports 

www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 

73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Printed: 7/10/2022 10:48:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 5=SM SMX* 

Gp5 - Sun Race Grid - Split 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 5
Sunday 
Posted 10:50 am 
SPLIT START

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

89 
38 
47 
3 

28 
13 
18 
35 
95 
72 
17 
74 
15 
61 
25 
52 
64 
71 

138 
03 
00 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

David Bednarz 

Doug Weaver 

David Strittmatter 

Ed Hosni 

Steve Sargis 

Michael Hart 

James Simaras 

Michael Froh 

David Brown 

Mike Gnadt 

Greg Gauper 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Brandon Vivian 

Matt Giuffre 

Steve Kaster 

Jonathan Stalzer 

Stephanie Andersen 

Jonathan Wickert 

George Badger 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

2:27.377 

2:29.622 

2:35.943 

2:36.267 

2:38.158 

2:40.432 

2:40.855 

2:42.474 

2:43.761 

2:46.174 

2:46.780 

2:48.067 

2:48.090 

2:51.344 

2:54.479 

2:54.819 

2:56.744 

2:57.257 

2:57.915 

2:59.404 

3:00.206 

R1 Best Tm 

2:29.073 
2:30.815 
2:36.659 
2:36.267 
3:43.045 
2:40.432 
2:40.855 
2:42.474 
2:46.009 
2:52.308 

2:48.067 
2:48.090 
2:52.321 
2:54.479 
2:54.819 
2:57.761 
2:58.981 
2:57.962 
3:00.852 
3:01.041 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:27.377 
2:29.622 
2:35.943 
2:38.092 
2:40.394 

2:41.282 
2:44.075 
3:41.275 
3:17.991 
2:53.556 
2:48.828 
2:49.444 
2:51.344 
2:55.430 
2:55.649 
2:56.744 
2:57.257 
2:58.120 
3:00.304 
3:03.710 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:28.255 
2:31.489 

2:37.926 
2:38.158 
2:42.174 
2:40.856 
2:44.211 
2:43.761 
2:46.174 
2:46.780 

2:54.299 

2:57.822 

2:57.915 
2:59.404 
3:00.206 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 

Dubuque IA 

Dexter MI 

Chatham ON 

Akron OH 

Hilliard OH 

Frankfort IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisbon WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Plymouth WI 

Kiel WI 

Hubertus WI 

Kenosha WI 

Milford MI 

Chelsea MI 

Little Suamico WI 

Plainfield IL 

Racine WI 

Janesville WI 

Pendleton IN 

Member_ID 

71950 

528866 

342032 

447438 

142188 

293133 

66290 

446990 

191391 

31131 

494024 

169912_1 

100638 

271774_1 

535067 

546863 

639068 

346158 

420668 

440740 

516843 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

OVR 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

Make-Model 

BMW Z-3 

BMW 325is 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Honda CRX 

Triumph Spitfire 

Turner 1500 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Honda Civic Si 

Opel 1900 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Ford Fiesta 

Ford Fiesta 

Toyota Corolla 

Mazda 2 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Sponsor 

Schreyer Motorsports 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Mazda Hoosier Jesse Prather Carbotech and Summit Racing 

Carbotech 

Deerfield Engineering 

Maszk Motorsports 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Anastos Motors 

Mobil 1 

Hawk Performance Flying Ghost Frozen Rotors Mobil 1 

Battle Scarred Motorsports 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen 

Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 

Yellow Springs Hardware 

Announcements 
Car 52 loss of Qual 2 times per Race Director GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 7/10/2022 11:06:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW - EP FP GTL HP BSpec 

Gp6 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 6
Sunday 
Posted 11:10 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

07 
8 

06 
38 
23 
62 
04 
81 
21 
31 
7 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Theodore Burns 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Steven Jondal 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Robert Gross 

Rick Eskola 

Alexander Bertolucci 

William Styczynski 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Greg Case 

Class 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Overall BestTm 

2:20.559 

2:27.215 

2:27.485 

2:27.520 

2:27.787 

2:32.663 

2:44.400 

2:49.793 

2:50.630 

2:52.592 

3:00.770 

R1 Best Tm 

2:27.925 
2:27.520 
2:27.787 
2:32.663 
2:44.400 
2:49.793 
2:50.630 
2:54.989 
3:07.537 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:29.766 
2:28.413 
2:30.041 
2:32.865 
2:48.222 
2:52.240 
2:59.575 
2:57.621 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:20.559 
2:27.215 
2:27.485 
2:27.651 

2:33.122 
2:53.830 
2:50.886 
2:51.078 
2:52.592 
3:00.770 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Fitchburg WI 

Manitowoc WI 

Rushford MN 

Rockford IL 

Washington Twp MI 

Tomahawk WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Peoria IL 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

648829 

190339 

240744_1 

499339 

484119 

158574 

194240_3 

66869_1 

194240_1 

200945 

Region 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

INR 

CHI 

CHI 

CILL 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade F600 

Piper DF05 

Maverick MV002 

Red Devil JS14 

Spectrum FF1600 

Piper DL 7 

QC1 INVADER 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Stohr FF 

Sponsor 

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires 

Kelly-Moss Road + Race 

CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 

Jondal machine 

Millennium Forms 

Averill Racing Stuff 

Lynn Eskola 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 

Hawk Performance 

Printed: 7/10/2022 11:34:03 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 
Gp 7=Small Bore OW - FV FF F5 

Gp7 - Sun Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Race 2 Official Grid Group 7
Sunday 
Posted 11:36 am 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 

07 
7 

44 
142 
91 
47 
88 
6 

107 
13 
04 
01 
10 
14 
78 
69 
29 
79 
60 
42 
08 
24 

133 
19 
70 
12 
64 
06 
67 
9 

98 
129 
49 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Name 

S. Sandy Satullo III 
Justin Claucherty 
Grant Vogel 
Kyle Greenhill 
Justin Elder 
John Vogel 
Calvin Kautz 
Peter Jankovskis 
Jacob Deily 
Steven Rehkemper 
Greg Miller 
Chris Current 
Robert Mumm 
Robin Kirkland 
Reid Johnson 
Dean Cunningham 
Dave Yahn 
Steven Greenhill 
Timothy Gray 
Robert Barton 
Andrea King 
Chris Prevenas 
David Glodowski 
Bobby Sak 
David De Bolt 
Russell King 
Matt Gray 
Dave Tatge 
Brent Steward 
Tyler Fox 
Craig Wheatley 
Carl Hayward 
Scott Barr 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 

2:31.495 
2:31.650 
2:31.757 
2:31.565 
2:32.474 
2:32.707 
2:33.803 
2:33.951 
2:34.098 
2:33.572 
2:33.780 
2:36.386 
2:35.891 
2:35.953 
2:35.998 
2:37.510 
2:39.510 
2:33.538 
2:41.122 
2:41.354 
2:40.589 
2:38.922 
2:41.163 
2:31.495 
2:48.440 
2:37.389 
2:33.523 
2:35.975 
2:37.444 
2:33.527 
2:35.264 
2:34.245 
2:34.376 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 
Jackson MI 
St. Louis MO 
Mundelein IL 
Lakeville MN 
Saint Louis MO 
Geneva IL 
Lisle IL 
Piedmont OK 
Chicago IL 
Lancaster OH 
Silver Spring MD 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Parkville MO 
Naples FL 
Chicago IL 
HARTFORD WI 
Mundelein IL 
Minneapolis Mn 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Phoenix AZ 
Bloomfield Hills MI 
Cumberland IN 
Minneapolis MN 
Chaska MN 
Glenview IL 
Bartlesville OK 
Kansas City MO 
Sanibel FL 
Olathe KS 
Appleton WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

341977 
320162 
527264 
395683 
259510 
513487 
608914 
337818 
634389 
222447 
541010 
209758 
135000 
363825 
242765 
458463 
135501_1 
395672 
253560 
650073 
497690 
291226 
456468 
232202 
3899_1 
497691 
381528 
444834 
554890 
313806 
497626 
450988 
515144 

Region 

NEO 
DET 
STL 
CILL 
LOL 
STL 
CHI 
CHI 
OKLA 
CHI 
OVR 
WDC 
Milw 
KCR 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
LOL 
BVR 
LOL 
DET 
IND 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
NEOK 
KCR 
LOL 
KCR 
Milw 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 
Claucherty Racing/Elite Autosport/S.A.S Auto Club 
Carrier: Turn to the Experts 
Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 
TRB Autosport 
Carrier Air Conditioning 
Braeburn Systems and Homecut Donuts and Euroquipe 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
RITA'S ITALIAN ICE 
Rehco LLC 
Subway 
Hagerman RacEngineering 
Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Green Flag Racing 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
Ryan Companies USInc. 
My WIfe 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport 
SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosport / Engineered Heat Treat 
PaDor Farms 
SRG Autosport 
Ryan Companies US Inc. / PM Racing 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 
Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop 
Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Pub 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:46.502 
Race shortened due to on track activity 

Printed: 7/10/2022 12:42:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

78.921 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.495 

Best Speed 

96.193 

Best Lap by 

19 - Bobby Sak 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 1=SRF3 

Gp1-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:20:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 11:15 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 1=SRF3 

Gp1-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:20:29 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 11:15 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 1
Sunday
Posted 12:45 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

45 
6 

149 
17 
35 
36 
86 
40 
22 
73 
87 

174 
186 
98 
18 
71 
7 

113 
14 

114 
93 
9 

01 
99 
67 
83 
12 
20 
16 

130 
95 

53 
182 
94 
2 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T2 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STU 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
2 
4 
1 
6 
7 
3 
8 
2 
3 
4 
9 
5 
7 

10 
11 
12 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Joe Boden 
Nathan Martin 
Gregory Schermer 
John Snyder 
Tom O'Toole 
Joe Moser 
Derek Chan 
David Palfenier 
Derek Wagner 
John LoGiudice 
Adam Gonzalez 
Camden Gruber 
Jarrett Jones 
Kevin Fryer 
Aaron Kaplan 
Richard Dickey 
Steve Smyczek 
Thomas Wiegner 
Camden Risch 
Bryce Mersberger 
Richard Grunenwald 
Maxwell James Kittleson 
Jasper Drengler 
Bruce Bannister 
James Ebben 
James Stinehelfer 
Patrick Price 
Patrick Womack 
Ricardo Arruda 
Westin Workman 
Tim DeRonne 

Matthew O'Toole 
Nate Cicero 
Tom Sager 
Randy Schwoerer 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Best Tm 

2:28.132 
2:28.838 
2:32.097 
2:32.026 
2:32.518 
2:34.115 
2:34.976 
2:36.356 
2:37.323 
2:38.085 
2:39.753 
2:40.288 
2:40.561 
2:41.061 
2:37.997 
2:41.731 
2:40.359 
2:44.209 
2:44.584 
2:45.929 
2:45.957 
2:46.837 
2:44.165 
2:50.425 
2:57.162 
3:06.681 
2:38.243 
2:29.150 
2:42.995 
2:40.930 
3:02.424 

Hometown 

Winnetka IL 
Westminster CO 
Davenport IA 
Wilmette IL 
Wilmette IL 
Dallas TX 
Rosemount MN 
miami FL 
Chaska MN 
Hartland WI 
Snohomish WA 
Winchester VA 
Atlanta GA 
Bloomington IL 
Evanston IL 
Columbus IN 
New Berlin WI 
Saint Charles IL 
Spring TX 
Sheboygan Falls WI 
Hilliard OH 
Brookfield WI 
Shawano WI 
NOVI MI 
Appleton WI 
Plymouth WI 
Richfield MN 
Burr Ridge IL 
Oxnard CA 
Charlotte NC 
Beverly Hills MI 

Wilmette IL 
Pound Ridge NY 
Naperville IL 
PLYMOUTH WI 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911/997 S 
BMW M2 CS R 
Porsche 997.2 
Porsche 997.2 
BMW M2 CSR 
Honda CRX Si 
Nissan 350Z 
Mazda RF 
BMW 330 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Audi S4 
Mazda RX-8 
Nissan 370 Z 
Subaru WRX STI 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Focus SVT 
Honda Civic SI 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 350z 
BMW Z4 M Coupe 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Pontiac Solstice 

BMW M3 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
GEO Storm 

Member_ID 

266025_3 
640089 
426081 
416397 
468817 
274665 
585320 
361704 
374618 
423869 
554529 
624466 
479830 
415019 
405530 
77807 
373965 
526036 
411422 
662991 
92557_1 
148640_3 
382138 
413544 
276005 
172503 
496684 
362485 
482789 
659912 
247642 

468818 
680534 
128908 
232505 

Region 

CHI 
Colo 
GtRv 
CHI 
CHI 
DET 
LOL 
CHI 
LOL 
Milw 
Nwst 
WDC 
Atl 
WDC 
CHI 
Tex 
Milw 
CHI 
Hous 
Milw 
OVR 
Milw 
Milw 
DET 
Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
CSCC 
CCR 
OVR 

CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Fall-Line Motorsports Rytec High Performance Doors 
Fall-Line Motorsport 
King Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
POM Autosports 
Emergent Cold KRS Ignoble Motorsports 
SimsByRacers.com 
ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 
Flatout Motorsports / Next Foundations 
Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 
Mazda/ Hoosier/ Pagid 

Dickey Seasonal Farm Barking Rocks Winery 
Corrosion Control Resources Inc 
T.F.B. Motorsports 
F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 
Sun Set Auto Scott's Rods + Wrecks 
Advisory and Consulting Services LLC 
CTech Manufacturing / KickAss Work Wipes 
Chimney Mechanix Route 29 Racewear RV6 performance Ktuner yellow usa 
Advanced Autosports 
Lamers Racing, G-Loc, Mazda 
Ann Marie/Advanced Autosports 
NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prairie Nissan G-LOC Brakes 
WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogs 

Wheel Works Detroit 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Still Working 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:00.160 

Printed: 7/10/2022 1:44:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.532 

Avg. Speed 

97.143 

Best Lap Tm 

2:28.132 

Best Speed 

98.377 

Best Lap by 

45 - Joe Boden 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 2=Small DOT CW -STL STU T2 T3 T4  

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:37:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 12:30 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 2=Small DOT CW -STL STU T2 T3 T4  

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:37:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 12:30 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 2
Sunday
Posted 1:45 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

46 
45 
18 
09 
83 
00 
7 

74 
97 
50 
15 
30 
32 
82 
0 

22 
2 
9 

47 

5 
27 
42 
10 
19 
11 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P2 

P1 

P2 

FC 

FC 

FA 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

P1 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FC 

FX 

P2 

P2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
5 
4 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

James French 
Brian French 
David Locke 
J.R. Smart 
Greg Gyann 
Jeremy Hill 
Mike Reupert 
Doug Schumacher 
Richard Colburn 
Hayden Eade 
Mike Beauchamp 
Marc Paganini 
David Schaal 
Jim Roberts 
Jason Miller 
Moses Smith 
Dean Oppermann 
Greg Case 
John Gyann 

Rob Radmann 
Jonathan Collins 
Bill Johnson 
Jason Vinkemulder 
Fred Michael 
Dale Vandenbush 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
8 
1 
1 

Best Tm 

2:05.948 
2:06.100 
2:08.561 
2:08.525 
2:09.130 
2:09.877 
2:16.155 
2:13.735 
2:16.040 
2:21.438 
2:22.579 
2:24.401 
2:26.699 
2:26.619 
2:08.887 
2:18.602 
2:18.336 
2:16.422 
2:34.076 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 
Sheboygan WI 
Lafayette IN 
Madison WI 
Western Springs IL 
Toronto ON 
Hubertus WI 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Northbrook IL 
Barrington IL 
Green Bay WI 
Grand Prairie TX 
Woodbury MN 
Rolling Meadows IL 
Plymouth WI 
Cresson TX 
Plainfield IL 
Peoria IL 
Darien IL 

Cedarburg WI 
Oak Park IL 
Leawood KS 
Spring Lake MI 
Pittsboro IN 
Humboldt WI 

Make-Model 

Swift 014/CSR 
Ralt RT-41/P1 
Stohr WF-1 
Swift 014a 
Stohr WF1 
Swift 014a 
Stohr WF1 
Stohr WF1 
Nostendo 1 
Van Diemen RF03 
Van Diemen RF99 
Pro Mazda Pro Mazda 
SCCA FE 
CARBIR DS-3 
WynnFurst 
FMzR FMzR 
SCCA FE2 
Stohr WF-1 
Ligier JS51 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
Van Diemen RF01-2 
Formula Mazda 
SCCA ESR Mazda 
Spartan VP2-Mazda 

Member_ID 

396487 
195144 
412582 
295306 
478244 
256493 
141856_1 
42803 
3094 
532162 
240201 
359514 
346504 
127623 
226307 
278917 
128453 
200945 
336222 

538026 
672991 
181783_1 
328278_1 
112575_1 
328691 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
IND 
Milw 
CHI 
OVR 
Milw 
Iowa 
CIN 
CHI 
Milw 
Tex 
LOL 
BVR 
Milw 
Tex 
CHI 
CILL 
CHI 

Milw 
CHI 
KCR 
Milw 
CIN 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
Stuart + Branigin LLP 
Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 
Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 
HOOSIER / STAN 
Sunshine Metals 
RelaDyne 
Sunshine Metals 

Gyrodynamics Rock Beauchamp 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Hawk Performance 
Gycor International 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 

Portable Work Tools Inc 

PXP Racewear 
Lake Effect Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 25:39.724 
New Track Record (2:09.130) for P2 by Greg Gyann. 

Printed: 7/10/2022 3:44:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.147 

Avg. Speed 

113.575 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.948 

Best Speed 

115.705 

Best Lap by 

46 - James French 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 3=Big Bore OW - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 PX* 

Gp3-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:30:59 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 13:15 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 3=Big Bore OW - FA FC FE2 FX P1 P2 PX* 

Gp3-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:30:59 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 13:15 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 3
Sunday
Posted 3:45 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

31 
66 
24 
97 

146 
19 
2 

161 
136 
70 
18 
44 
64 
60 
40 
20 

167 
78 
15 
36 

71 
107 
17 
7 

95 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
6 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 
Denny Lamers 
Rick Dittman 
Brian Goodwin 
Mark Boden 
Justin Elder 
Patrick Womack 
Thomas Herb 
Joshua Carlson 
Joe Koenig 
Paul Musschoot 
Tony Ave 
Matt Gray 
Timothy Gray 
Richard Ruckh 
Tom Stanford 
Steve Leidholdt 
Clark Cambern 
Kyle Gilbert 
Cliff Ebben 

Jonathan Anderson 
S. Sandy Satullo III 
Karl Heath 
Luke Meiborg 
Zachary Meiborg 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
5 

Best Tm 

2:08.291 
2:12.381 
2:11.841 
2:15.581 
2:17.749 
2:17.947 
2:18.580 
2:18.034 
2:19.807 
2:17.547 
2:21.012 
2:21.910 
2:21.864 
2:27.663 
2:28.323 
2:27.851 
2:34.285 
2:33.804 
2:41.121 
2:08.663 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 
Fremont WI 
Lincolnshire IL 
Tomah WI 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Lakeville MN 
Burr Ridge IL 
Barrington IL 
Princeton IA 
Glenview IL 
Marengo IL 
Maiden NC 
Chaska MN 
Minneapolis Mn 
Wheaton IL 
Orland Park IL 
Chesterfield MO 
Dewitt MI 
Janesville WI 
Appleton WI 

Lakewood IL 
Hillsboro Beach FL 
Jonesville MI 
Roscoe IL 
Roscoe IL 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette C 7 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 991.2 Cup 
Ford Mustang 
Porsche 991.2 Cup Car 
Porsche 991.2 
Ford Mustang 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Audi R8 GT4 
Ford TA2 mustang 
Ford Cope Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang/Howe 
Dodge Challenger 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 
BMW E92 M3 
Chevrolet Corvette C6R 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette ZO6 

Member_ID 

353465 
268567_1 
57464 
435869 
266025_1 
259510 
362485 
403182 
662790 
384667 
281155 
138993 
381528 
253560 
322875 
99040 
499128 
424309 
652187 
244296 

337802 
341977 
553751 
680780 
672579 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
GtRv 
CHI 
CHI 
CCR 
LOL 
LOL 
CHI 
BVR 
STL 
WMR 
BVR 
Milw 

BVR 
NEO 
WMR 
BVR 
BVR 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 
Lamers Racing McMahon Group Stumpf Ford 
RDE 

Fall-Line Motorsports 
Elder-Jones General Contractor/TRB Autosport 
WeatherTech  Hoosier Hanks Haut Dogsh 
Fall-Line Motorsports 
Enseva 
Trim-Tex Drywall Products/Hoosier Tire/Fall-Line 
C+P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
Ave Motorsports 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
Ryan Companies US Inc 
Team 7 Racing/Technical Compressor Services 
Pote-Stanford Reporting 
STLCOM.COM 
Bilstein Shocks Wesley Motorsports 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 
Lamers Racing McMahon Group Stumpf Ford 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 
Crowned Eagle Racing 

Meiborg 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 26:18.181 

Printed: 7/10/2022 3:09:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

38.189 

Avg. Speed 

110.807 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.291 

Best Speed 

113.592 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 4=Big Bore CW - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX* AS T1 

Gp4-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:14:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 14:00 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 4=Big Bore CW - GT1 GT2 GT3 GTX* AS T1 

Gp4-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:14:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 14:00 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 4
Sunday
Posted 3:15 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

44 
51 
86 
42 

172 
59 

174 
31 
52 
6 

27 
155 
188 
141 
07 

144 
74 
41 
09 

194 
73 
24 

130 
99 
12 

182 
11 
87 
5 

08 
14 
91 

115 
33 
10 

16 
94 

Class 
SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

SM 

SMX 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
11 
13 
14 
12 
15 
13 
14 
16 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Joshua Hansen 
Grant West 
Jarrett Jones 
Michael Borden 
Alex Bertagnoli 
Jason Pribyl 
Camden Gruber 
Antonio Zarcone 
Wael Khreiss 
Ricardo Arruda 
Tom Brown 
Cam Ebben 
Sean Varwig 
Nico Bratz 
Tyler Brown 
Brandon Collins 
Chris Craft 
Myles Goertz 
Senter Smith 
Sean Hayes 
Bret Prange 
John Kendall 
Westin Workman 
Bruce Bannister 
Russell King 
Nate Cicero 
Matthew Novak 
Adam Gonzalez 
Alexander Searle 
Andrea King 
Camden Risch 
Nick Stagl 
Thomas Annunziata 
Erick Hallick 
Chris Lefferdink 

Nathan Saxon 
Tom Sager 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
4 
4 
3 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:40.248 
2:40.198 
2:40.312 
2:40.648 
2:40.284 
2:41.094 
2:40.293 
2:41.217 
2:43.600 
2:43.178 
2:46.086 
2:46.257 
2:46.251 
2:46.083 
2:46.086 
2:46.582 
2:46.960 
2:46.776 
2:46.984 
2:48.791 
2:48.787 
2:50.953 
2:41.441 
2:50.504 
2:51.916 
2:41.166 
2:46.139 
2:40.479 
2:40.249 
2:56.431 
2:45.793 
2:46.218 
2:46.345 
2:51.282 
2:56.744 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 
Buford GA 
Atlanta GA 
Lisbon WI 
Lakewood IL 
Glenview IL 
Winchester VA 
Las Vegas NV 
Topeka KS 
Oxnard CA 
Muskego WI 
Appleton WI 
Lake Zurich IL 
Nashotah WI 
Muskego WI 
River Forest IL 
Pillager MN 
Waukee IA 
Greenville SC 
Naperville IL 
Twin Lakes WI 
Three Lakes WI 
Charlotte NC 
NOVI MI 
Minneapolis MN 
Pound Ridge NY 
West Chicago IL 
Snohomish WA 
Plantation FL 
Minneapolis MN 
Spring TX 
Chicago IL 
Colts Neck NJ 
SHOREWOOD IL 
Northfield IL 

Wakefield RI 
Naperville IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

553296 
549094 
479830 
468473 
653396 
623760 
624466 
651238 
610213 
482789 
404862 
418750 
646434 
610792 
460133 
510838 
454442 
506119 
483451 
510644 
530532 
524566 
659912 
413544 
497691 
680534 
651709 
554529 
673813 
497690 
411422 
545103 
661390 
676327 
476843 

543099 
128908 

Region 

Milw 
Atl 
Atl 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
WDC 
CSCC 
KCR 
CSCC 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
LOL 
DMV 
CCR 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
CCR 
DET 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
Nwst 
Milw 
LOL 
Hous 
Milw 
NNJ 
CHI 
CHI 

NER 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport Papa Murphy's 
W2 Motorsports 
Stephen K Jones CPA Rossini Racing Products GTE 
Advanced Autosports / Netsplice 
Mazda Advanced Autosport Arai Sparco Toyo 
Rennkraft/OGIO/GoPro/World Bridge Partners/C+M Auto Service 
Flatout Motorsports / Next Foundations 

W2racing 
Formidable Racing Development 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 
Lamers Motor Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports Paramount Financial Strategies Speed Seat Factory 
Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Waukee Concrete Sneaky Moose 
SneakyMoose Motorsports 
www.hustontrading.com / Advanced Autosports 
73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
Mazda Motorsports 
Advanced Autosports 
SRG Autosport 
Mazda Motorsports 
Zipprich machinery movers 
Mazda Toyo Penske Roush Winding Road 

SRG Autosport 
F-Bomb Racing / Soul Happy / Momo / Mazda / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Flatout Motorsports / Grenon's of Newport / Ikoniqa 
Still Working 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 31:26.355 
Race shortened due to on track activity 

Printed: 7/10/2022 4:37:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.682 

Avg. Speed 

77.254 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.198 

Best Speed 

90.967 

Best Lap by 

51 - Grant West 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 5=SM SMX* 

Gp5-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:59:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 14:45 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 5=SM SMX* 

Gp5-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:59:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 14:45 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 5
Sunday
Posted 4:40 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

89 
47 
13 
95 
72 
74 
17 
52 
25 
71 

138 
00 
03 
35 
18 
3 

15 
38 
64 
61 

28 

Class 
EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

FP 

FP 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
5 
7 
1 
8 
2 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 
David Bednarz 
Ed Hosni 
James Simaras 
Michael Froh 
Mike Gnadt 
David Brown 
Matt Giuffre 
Brandon Vivian 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Stephanie Andersen 
George Badger 
Jonathan Wickert 
Michael Hart 
Steve Sargis 
Doug Weaver 
Greg Gauper 
Tim Schreyer 
Steve Kaster 
Tim Anastopoulos 

David Strittmatter 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
9 
7 
7 
6 
4 

Best Tm 

2:29.764 
2:38.666 
2:41.805 
2:44.150 
2:44.124 
2:43.976 
2:44.412 
2:56.308 
2:56.431 
2:55.897 
2:58.296 
3:01.558 
3:01.038 
2:44.989 
2:42.571 
2:38.836 
2:53.373 
2:30.775 
3:11.628 

Hometown 

Milwaukee WI 
Dexter MI 
Hilliard OH 
Lisbon WI 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Kiel WI 
Plymouth WI 
Chelsea MI 
Milford MI 
Plainfield IL 
Racine WI 
Pendleton IN 
Janesville WI 
Mundelein IL 
Frankfort IL 
Chatham ON 
Hubertus WI 
Dubuque IA 
Little Suamico WI 
Kenosha WI 

Akron OH 

Make-Model 

BMW Z-3 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
MG Midget 
Ford Fiesta 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Toyota Corolla 
Mazda 2 
Honda Fit 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Turner 1500 
Triumph Spitfire 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Si 
BMW 325is 
Ford Fiesta 
Opel 1900 

Acura Integra 

Member_ID 

71950 
342032 
293133 
191391 
31131 
169912_1 
494024 
546863 
535067 
346158 
420668 
516843 
440740 
446990 
66290 
447438 
100638 
528866 
639068 
271774_1 

142188 

Region 

LOL 
DET 
OVR 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
DET 
DET 
BVR 
Milw 
IND 
BVR 
CHI 
BVR 
DET 
Milw 
GtRv 
Milw 
CHI 

NEO 

Sponsor 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Maszk Motorsports 
MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Hawk Performance Flying Ghost Frozen Rotors Mobil 1 
Mobil 1 
Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 
X-Factor Racing / G-Loc Brakes / NecksGen 
Yellow Springs Hardware 
Turn 5 Motorsports / Olin's Auto Service 
Deerfield Engineering 
Carbotech 
Mazda Hoosier Jesse Prather Carbotech and Summit Racing 
Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 
Schreyer Motorsports 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 
Anastos Motors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 33:14.280 
R2. Car 61 started the race but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 7/10/2022 5:04:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:10.866 

Avg. Speed 

87.688 

Best Lap Tm 

2:29.764 

Best Speed 

97.305 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW - EP FP GTL HP BSpec 

Gp6-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:55:26 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 15:30 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 6=Small Bore Slicks CW - EP FP GTL HP BSpec 

Gp6-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:55:26 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 15:30 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 6
Sunday
Posted 5:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
9 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

07 
8 

38 
06 
21 
81 
31 
7 

62 

23 
04 

Class 
F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 

DNF 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 
Theodore Burns 
Steven Jondal 
Jeff Jorgenson 
William Styczynski 
Alexander Bertolucci 
Joseph Bertolucci 
Greg Case 
Robert Gross 

Tazio Stefanelli 
Rick Eskola 

Laps 

12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
2 

12 

Best Tm 

2:24.828 
2:26.329 
2:25.989 
2:26.848 
2:49.224 
2:49.145 
2:53.569 
2:57.462 
2:32.955 

Hometown 

Novi MI 
Fitchburg WI 
Rushford MN 
Manitowoc WI 
Downers Grove IL 
Mount Prospect IL 
Mount Prospect IL 
Peoria IL 
Washington Twp MI 

Rockford IL 
Tomahawk WI 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade F600 
Piper DF05 
Red Devil JS14 
Maverick MV002 
Vortech 
Citation XTC-41 
Citation XTC-41 
Stohr FF 
Piper DL 7 

Spectrum FF1600 
QC1 INVADER 

Member_ID 

290303_1 
648829 
240744_1 
190339 
66869_1 
194240_3 
194240_1 
200945 
484119 

499339 
158574 

Region 

DET 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
CHI 
INR 
CHI 
CILL 
DET 

BVR 
Milw 

Sponsor 

SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires 
Kelly-Moss Road + Race 
Jondal machine 
CTD Motorsports/Vertical Curve 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 
J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 
J.A.B. Racing; Noble Engines 
Hawk Performance 
Averill Racing Stuff 

Millennium Forms 
Lynn Eskola 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 29:19.907 
Car 62 moved to last position overall per race director GCR 6.5.2.c 

Printed: 7/10/2022 5:34:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter 

Sanction - 22-M-57231 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.092 

Avg. Speed 

99.365 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.828 

Best Speed 

100.621 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

TRO Awrd winners
D Bailey, J Cahuzax, D Soiney, J Schmuck 
and T Schuster

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 7=Small Bore OW - FV FF F5 

Gp7-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:48:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 16:15 

SCCA The Cat “Festival of Speed” Majors 

Gp 7=Small Bore OW - FV FF F5 

Gp7-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:48:02 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/10/2022 16:15 

The Cat 
“Festival of Speed” 

Majors

Race 2 Official Group 7
Sunday
Posted 5:52 pm


